
Tallahassee Dart League Spring 2024 Rosters

Team Name Captain Name Rank E-mail Cell Phone
Areola 51 Captain Branch, Alison B+ alison.renae.branch@gmail.com 912-570-5941
Areola 51 Co-Capt. Gmeiner, Sheila B+ shancy_rose@comcast.net 850-264-8794
Areola 51 Pelurie, Mark B+ vanwildermu@aol.com 304-444-1249
Areola 51 Van Esselstine, Toby B toby317@yahoo.com 850-879-6201

Darts R Fun Abat, Kristoffer A+ kristofferabat@gmail.com 850-320-1173
Darts R Fun Reum, Matt A matthewreum2@gmail.com 815-520-5148
Darts R Fun Captain Thomas, Emily C+ thomasemilyj8@yahoo.com 561-313-6464
Darts R Fun Co-Capt. Thomas, Evelyn C evelynthomas15@gmail.com 561-762-0041

I Don't Know Captain Carson, Brooke B Copbmc1@aol.com 229-224-1042
I Don't Know Daly, Beth B beffer78@comcast.net 850-228-2356
I Don't Know Hubbard, Dave B dhubbard001@hotmail.com 229-221-5637
I Don't Know Co-Capt. Ramsey, Lewis A+ bigsquishy1@gmail.com 850-322-3171

The Flippin Birds Crosby, Jennifer C+ raven8178@gmail.com 850-524-5776
The Flippin Birds Captain Flowers, Travis A+ travisflowers2373@gmail.com 850-524-9590
The Flippin Birds Co-Capt. Lewis, Kenny B kennethlewis28@gmail.com 850-508-0154
The Flippin Birds Perry, Jim A jamesedwardperry@aol.com 606-547-7741
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Biscuits and Gravy Co-Capt. Black, Jason B jasshan528@comcast.net 850-345-1224
Biscuits and Gravy Black, Shannon C+ jasshan528@yahoo.com 850-345-1220
Biscuits and Gravy Captain Gavins, Jim B gavins.james@yahoo.com 524-7502
Biscuits and Gravy Gavins, Terri C+ gavinsandgavins@gmail.com 850-524-7503
Biscuits and Gravy Moore, Chris B elise451@yahoo.com 850-491-7518

Divas and Dudes Acosta, Ronnie B+ Ronnieacosta55@Yahoo.com 850-933-1911
Divas and Dudes Linnabary, David B linnabary.david@yahoo.com 850-519-9695
Divas and Dudes Meister, Richard B richardkmeister@hotmail.com 786-223-6727
Divas and Dudes Co-Capt. Moore, June C+ moorej142811@gmail.com 850-274-9906
Divas and Dudes Captain Moore, Taylor C+ mooret3479@gmail.com 850-274-9409
Divas and Dudes Tinnell, Julie C+ julie_webster0104@yahoo.com 850-274-8313

Friends of the Upper Delaware River Biddy, Eli B ebiddy67@gmail.com 850-843-2176
Friends of the Upper Delaware River Bolen, Missy C+ melissabolen80@gmail.com 
Friends of the Upper Delaware River Co-Capt. Coburn, Scott B+ scott.cclc@gmail.com 850-933-1857
Friends of the Upper Delaware River Captain Rash, Dave B+ rash69@comcast.net 850-508-5846

Mead Makes Me Lou-Pee Clayton, Josh C joshclayton298@yahoo.com 850-443-4746
Mead Makes Me Lou-Pee Lang, Ernie B+ bigernlang@yahoo.com 850-491-6691
Mead Makes Me Lou-Pee Captain Miller, Hunter B hjm0701@aol.com 850-545-9623
Mead Makes Me Lou-Pee Co-Capt. Whitley, Austin B awhit147@gmail.com 954-695-5702

Spanky and the Bandits Bulecza, Shane B shanebulecza@gmail.com 850-933-6633
Spanky and the Bandits Co-Capt. Harrell, Taylor B+ bigrandy@hotmail.com 850-544-1460
Spanky and the Bandits Hayes, Bill B tarabill1@yahoo.com 850-980-2741
Spanky and the Bandits Captain Mitja, Justin B justinmitja@gmail.com 850-755-7426
Spanky and the Bandits Thomas, Glenn B gthomas@llw-law.com 597-0744

Suck My Cork Co-Capt. Karpinski, Chris B chris@karpinskilaw.net 850-251-9891
Suck My Cork Keith, Sylvia C 850-323-2787
Suck My Cork Matas, Lori Kaye C+ s_s_huntress@yahoo.com 850-933-3679
Suck My Cork Pujol, Barry B+ bpujol@barkleyengineering.com 850-251-3478
Suck My Cork Captain Ricciardi, John B john.ricciardi@gd-ots.com 850-556-2194
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El Turtmingos Blakney, Alex C blakneyab@gmail.com 850-408-7341
El Turtmingos Captain Blakney, Laura C hotnurse1970@gmail.com 850-766-3785
El Turtmingos Harrington, Phil B floridaleaf@yahoo.com 850-376-5525
El Turtmingos Ramsden, Ali C+ alexandra.ramsden9@gmail.com 850-694-1409
El Turtmingos Co-Capt. Ramsden, Heidi C aslteach2002@yahoo.com 850-528-3732
El Turtmingos Ramsden, Mike B nolealum2001@gmail.com 

Is It In? Ameigeiras, Roman C rma228@fsu.edu 954-643-7689
Is It In? Meredith, Samuel C+ Sam27ftbll@gmail.com 239-207-0654
Is It In? Co-Capt. Roberts, Dave B dbrfish68@gmail.com 850-544-3826
Is It In? Captain Webster, Wyatt B wbw19@fsu.edu 321-362-9249

Just the Tip Captain Anderson, Leo C+ aurelioa1995@gmail.com 850-980-1028
Just the Tip Co-Capt. Gibbs, Sean C+ spiff.five@gmail.com 850-445-8103
Just the Tip Moore, Kaitlyn C+ kmoore628@gmail.com 352-573-8392
Just the Tip Pavel, Travis C+ 321-443-5447
Just the Tip Robinson, Toy C replacementtrob@gmail.com 850-848-7069
Just the Tip Sanford, Travis B+ tsanford83@yahoo.com 850-728-5380

Salty Drunk Iguanas Donahue, Chris B crishell051097@yahoo.com 757-581-2343
Salty Drunk Iguanas Horahan, Joe B butterman51502000@yahoo.com 850-294-5558
Salty Drunk Iguanas Co-Capt. Moore, Cheryl C+ havanacafegal@yahoo.com 321-3999
Salty Drunk Iguanas Peters, Jenn C+ joeandjenn2020@gmail.com 724-859-2386
Salty Drunk Iguanas Captain Peters, Joe C+ md7ffmedic@yahoo.com 352-989-6141

The 'C' Amigos Abbott, Andrew C+ abbott.andrew.r@gmail.com 407-325-7529
The 'C' Amigos Mercer, Craig C+ cmercer418@gmail.com 850-933-1229
The 'C' Amigos Perry, Debra C electricmoe31@aol.com 850-559-0801
The 'C' Amigos Captain Ramsden, Chris C+ crams123@aol.com 850-544-0219
The 'C' Amigos Co-Capt. Ramsden, Stacey C srams7417@gmail.com 850-838-7120
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